TALAÑA, married to ELIZABETH L. TALAÑA with 
postal addresses at Lot 10 Blk. 26, CityHomes Dasmariñas, Ph 
II, Brgy.  Burol, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and 61 Tolentino St., 
Pasay City and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which 
as of October 31, 2024 amounts to SIX HUNDRED SIXTEEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY TWO PESOS & 39/100 
(Php616,542.39), exclusive of all legal fees and expenses in-
cidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff 
will sell at public auction on May  15, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock 
in the morning or soon thereafter in the Ground Floor Lobby 
of Dasmariñas Community Affairs (DASCA) Building, Congres-